

Freedom of Information: Cable Ties for Waste - 08/01/2019

Request:

- 1: Can you advise if the trust uses plain or printed cable ties for waste?
- 2: Please advise the annual usage.
- 3: Please provide the size and colour of ties.
- 4: Please provide the department and contact name who oversees this product.
- 5: The price currently paid per 1000 ties.

Response:

- 1: The Trust used printed labels and tied bags only before the waste contingency and we have moved to cable ties on thicker bags as an interim measure to be reviewed.
- 2: 01.10.18 to 04.01.19 = 821 ties. Unlikely to be annual spend once waste collection restored.
- 3: We generally use black 30cm cable ties.
- 4: Don McKenzie, Estates Sustainability.
- 5: £4.77 per packs of 100.